Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC! United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lutz LANGHANS	CARL BAASEL LASERTECHNIK Name: GMBH & CO. KG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): December 19, 2005  X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Petersbrunner Strasse 1b
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Starnberg
Gavernment Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Country: Germany Zip: D-82319 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/312,168  Additional numbers attached	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Norman Hanson FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.: NY-BAASEL 201-US (10312434) Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:         New York           State;         NY         zip;         10103           Phone Number:         (212) 318-3168           Fax Number:         (212) 318-3400           Email Address:         nhanson@fulbright.com	8. Payment Information     a. Credit Card
9. Signature: Signature Norman D. Hanson - 30,946 Name of Person Signing	March 20, 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;
Recordation Form Cover Sheet  Theoreby certify that this paper (along will) any paper rateried to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office, (adsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.  Dated: March 20, 2006 Signature:     Recordation Form Cover Sheet   Cover Sheet	

25636347.1

PATENT REEL: 017351 FRAME: 0671

09

19/12/2005 18:48

+49-8151-776159

C.BAASEL LASERTECH.

## BAASEL 201 US (10312434)

## ASSIGNMENT

. WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## LASER-ACTIVE OPTICAL FIBER FOR A FIBER LASER OR AN OPTICAL FIBER AMPLIFIER

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 12/20/2005 as U.S. Serial No. 11/312,168

WHEREAS

CARL BAASEL LASERTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG Petersbrunner Strasse 1b D-82319 Starnberg, Germany

a <u>Germun</u> corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNBE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s)

Signature(s)

7

Lutz LANGHANS

Fasanenweg 25

\$2319 Starnberg, Germany

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10103

75607731,1

PATENT REEL: 017351 FRAME: 0672

**RECORDED: 03/20/2006**